

Connecting St. Lawrence County Youth Services Meeting Minutes Tuesday, February 8, 2022, 2:00 P.M. via Zoom

Meeting Called to order at: 2:02 pm

Attendance

Alexa Backus, Amber Stickney, Kat Manierre, Lin Griffin, Rebekah Zuhlsdorf, Sally Palao, Toby White, Wanda Collins, Kristin Backlund, Amber Sullivan, Jackie Card, Jill Stevenson, Jodelle Hammock, Kristin Colarusso-Martin, Lisa McKeel, Maggie McKenna, Michele Lallier, Gina Reed, Sheena Smith, Tamara Hill, and Marilyn Morey.

Youth Bureau Updates

- Marilyn Morey-US Attorney's Office
 - Sextortion/Teen Suicide Prevention Campaign
 - How can your organization help?
- Recruiting Teens for our Youth Committee
 - Would like to have a teen leader from all St. Lawrence County High Schools on our Youth Committee
- Youth Bureau/Office for the Aging Valentine's Card Drive
 - o Cards to be dropped off to the Youth Bureau by Thursday, February 10th
 - WWNY interviewing Hermon-Dekalb 5th Graders, Wednesday, February 9th

Open Discussion & Networking

- Events, Programs, and Initiatives
 - Please share upcoming events, programs, and initiatives in St. Lawrence County for youth and families
- Monthly Newsletter
 - We need your content and events
 - Deadline for March newsletter, February 28th
 - Please add <u>slcyouthbureau@gmail.com</u> to your events/press release email lists



Reminders

- Update your contact information in our shared Google Drive
- Upload meeting information, announcements, and flyers on second tab
 - Add how you or your agency can help with the Sextortion/Teen Suicide Prevention Campaign to Tab 2
- Please invite others (anyone and everyone who touches the lives of children & youth in St. Lawrence County) to join
 - Email <u>abackus@stlawco.org</u>

2022 Meeting Schedule

- Tuesday, April 12th @ 2:00 pm
- Tuesday, September 13th @ 2:00 pm
- Tuesday, November 8th @ 2:00 pm

Meeting adjourned at 2:51 pm